“, "i""ﬂjf'?_".'r_':’-"* Nyt A
a'.' 1 \ L - - 1'-_..- .r‘- - —:__.. e L £ - "o
~ o, ot & SRR I ST e
hld i ﬂ""-J'-h*-; . o l. 1 L]

pal e wwt

237

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT
AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO Mortgage, Security
Agreement and Assignment of Renta and Leases is made and
entered into as of March 16, 1989, by and between South
Jefferson Company, Inc. (the "Mortgagor"), whose address is 1
Chase Corporate Drive, Suite 100, Birmingham, Alabama, 35244,
and AmSouth Bank, National Association (the "Mortgagee'),
whose address is P.0O. Box 11007, Birmingham, Alabama, 35288.

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor executed that certain
Mortgage, Security Agreement and Assignment of Rents and
L.eases dated January 15, 1986 (the “Mortgage"), in favor of
the Mortgagee, which Mortgage was recorded in (a) the Office
of the Judge of Probate of Jefferson County, Alabama, in Real
volume 2845, page 70, and in (b) the Office of the Judge of
Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, in Book 057, page 822;

WHEREAS, the Mortgage secured that certain Master
"y Note of the Mortgagor payable to the order of the Mortgagee
C in the principal sum of $1,500,000 {(the "Note");

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and Mortgagee executed that
certain First Amendment to Mortgage, Security Agreement and
O Assignment of Rents and Leases, dated September 16, 1987,
lﬂbincreasing the maximum principal amount of the Note to
$1,650,000, which First Amendment is recorded in the Office
= of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County in Book 152, page
S 429 (the "Pirst Amendment®); and

PAGE g

2

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and Mortgagee have agreed to
reduce the principal indebtedness evidenced by the note.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises,
the Mortgagee and the Mortgagor hereby amend the Mortgage as
followa: :

1. From the date of this Second Amendment, the term
“Note" as used in the Mortgage as amended by the
First Amendment, shall mean the Note as amended by
that certain Second Amendment to Master Note, dated
as of March 16, 1989, decreasing the maximum
principal amount outstanding at any one time to
§1,400,000, and any extensions, renewals and
modifications thereof.

Except as specifically amended hereby, the

@JW } (ja Wl




oo 250 e 904

Mortgage, as amended by the First Amendment, Bhall remain in
full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned Mortgagor and
Mortgagee have caused this Second Amendment to be executed by
their respective duly authorized corporateée o ficers, as oOf
the date first set forth above. 2

¥

AMSOUTH BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

By

Its Vicel President

STATE OF ALABAMA )

_ﬁiéxasbagggxcounwr-}

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
County in sald State, hereby certify that John P. Baker,
whose name as President of South Jefferson Company, Inc., a
corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of said Second Amendment, he, as
such officer and with full authority, executed the same
voluntarily for and as the act of sald corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this the & ™

day of EEHSL__LA , 1989,
Notary Public \

AFT'IX SEAL
My commission expires:
My Commission Expires March 23, 1992

STATE OF ALABAMA
JEFFERSON COUNTY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
County in said State, hereby certify that Robert E. Nesbitt,
whose name ag Vice President of AmSouth Bank N.A., a national
banking association, is signed to the foregoing inatrument
and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day

2




that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, he,
as such officer and with full authority, executed the same
voluntarily for and as the act of said banking association.

h
Given under my hand and official seal this the ;274"‘::1&?

of ;j'“b:‘ ;, 1989.
cﬂ‘m&m%z@m@fd
Notary Public
AFFIX SEAIL

My commisaion expires: 4“/8“20

This instrument was prepared by:

Kay K. Bains

Cabaniss, Johnston, Gardner,
Dumas & O’Neal

1900 First National-Southern
Natural Building

Birmingham, Alabama 35203

(205) 252-8800

T ,
@ . e . S,
, HELBY L% T R X
= m?%{]ﬁ%[tl%‘\? TH{?!.LE Y RECCRDING Tis ;-
g *EH‘STRUHENT WAS TiLk. %'B'%F’“ v 'FL% b
o \ NH!F'H Yeg -#ﬁkfﬂq:ﬁ:
- & M}‘ TOTAL
= " jsoce OF PROBATE
> i’



